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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARY 2012
01.	 D-CAWU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDFE	
				    EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 F-GRTA	 Fournier RF-47	 A.Vandendriessche	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	 (2)
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (2)
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 LIMC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 N575CB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	 (3)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 LFAC	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 EBLG	 -		
	 PH-CMK	 Cessna T206H	 Meijer Beheer	 EDDM	 -	 EHMZ	 (2)
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EDLN	 -	 EHSE	 (.)
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EDLN-EBLG	 (2)
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHRD	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-VZV	 Cessna F.172N	 Csavargo Andor BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
02.	 D-EUMH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aerotours gmbh	 EDAY	 -	 EDAY	
	 D-IMIA	 P-180 Avanti	 pvt	 EDDR	 -	 EDDR	
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 EBOS	 -	 LZIB	 (9)
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ATW	 Cessna F.172N	 A.Zantman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-LFAC-EHSE	 (3)
	 PH-MLN	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 Martinair (lsd to BAFA)	 EHLE	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (3)
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-IAVI	 Beech C90B	 Lotharingen Aero Service	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
03.	 G-FBKD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	 (4)
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LEZL	 -	 LSZS	 (4)
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 EGPC	 -	 EBKT	 (5)
	 N8086L	 Beech B300	 Rangeflyers (to OO-SDT)	 BIKF	 -	 LFPB	 (1/3)
	 OE-FZC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDV	 -	 EGGW	 (5)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
05.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 LZ-KBH	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Heliswiss	 LFJL	 -	 Haven	 (6)
	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 EBKT	 -	 LFJR	 (8)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (16)
	 OO-LUS	 Fournier RF-4D	 L.Marnef	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (11/3)
	 OO-VIW	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (25)
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (25)
	 PH-TGM	 Cessna F.172N	 SAS Beheer BV	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
06.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EGBJ	 -	 EGBJ	
	 OO-LDJ	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-EDSB-EHEH			 
	 PH-VKA	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 Easyprop BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EGKB	 -	 EGBJ	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (10)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 LFAC	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
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	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EHEH	 -	 EDFE	
	 G-SEAJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-LSZH-EHRD			 
	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 LFJR	 -	 LFJR	 (10)
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EHBK-EBOS-EHBK			 
	 PH-VVB	 Commander 114B	 Vliegschool Seppe	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
09.	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EHBK-EDDT-LATI	 (10)
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
10.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (14)
	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 LFJR	 -	 LFJR	 (15)
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 pvt	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 EHSE-EDLN-EDLN	 (11)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EDLN	 -	 EHSE	 (11)
11.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 LFAT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N6023Y	 Cessna 172S	 D.Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI		
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (18)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI		
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
13.	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (14)
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 LEBL	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-NCL	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFMH	 -	 LEZL	 (14)
14.	 D-CAWU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EHEH	
	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EDDK	 -	 LHBP	
	 LX-GSP	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N145GS	 P-180 Avanti	 Pavia & Harcourt Llp	 LFPB	 -	 LSZA	 (15)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One (bsd EBKT now)		  -	 LSGG	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 LFAT	 (19)
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-EDDS-EHEH		
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
15.	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR	 -	 LFPB	 (26)
	 OY-NCL	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LEZL	 -	 LFQQ	
	 PH-JXK	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EHBK	 -	 EDDN	 (16)
16.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHEH	 -	 LSZB	
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -		
	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 M-DEJB	 Falcon 200	 Barron Aircraft Management	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (17)
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 dep again		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAM	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LFSB	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EDLW	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
17.	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EDDS	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLV	 -	 LEPA	
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EDDK	 -	 EGLF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
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	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFLB	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EGKK	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -		
	 N55001	 Maule MX7-180AC	 Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LFSB	 -	 EBKT	
	 SE-ITA	 PA-31-310 Navajo	 Lund University School of Avn	 EHGG	 -	 EGJJ	 (18)
	 SE-ITD	 PA-31-310 Navajo	 Lund University School of Avn	 EHGG	 -	 EGJJ	 (18)
	 SE-ITS	 PA-31-310 Navajo	 Lund University School of Avn	 EHGG	 -	 EGJJ	 (18)
18.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI		
	 OO-PIV	 Robinson R.44	 Vastgoed IS	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
19.	 CS-DRI	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 CS-DXJ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
	 G-CBRG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Eurojet Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 LFAT	 -	 EBHN	 (25)
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-WSF	 PA-28-140	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
20.	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (22)
	 D-IEEN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Greenbird	 EDTD	 -	 LIPB	
	 N80LT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Aercon	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 N164LL	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBLE	 (21)
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 local flight	 	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EGSC	 -	 EBZW	 (21)
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
21.	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLP	 -	 EGKB	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBZW	
	 G-NUDD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet	 EGWU	-	 EGWU	
	 M-IPHS	 Gulfstream G550	 Islands Aviation	 LIPZ	 -	 LIPZ	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (22)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-HTM	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba	 first flight		 	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBCI	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-EDSB-EHEH		
22.	 HB-JGL	 Gulfstream G200	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 LX-JFP	 P-180 Avanti	 Jet Fly	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDFE	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 LFLJ	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDDR	
24.	 F-HCJP	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Wing SAS	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc	 LFJR	 -	 LFJR	 (27)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EGTK	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LSGS	 (26)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLB	 -		
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EGKK	 -	 EHRD	
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	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV-EDWY-EHHV		
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 first flight		 	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LKB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LFLB-LOWI		
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (27)
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 dep to EBUL, arr 10/12	
	 OO-RWC	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group NV	 EBKW	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VZZ	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 VZA	 EBWE	 -		
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 CS-DXB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZB	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 LEPA	 -	 EDDL	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLJ	 -	 EBKT	
27.	 D-CSWM	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Bluebird Aviation	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-JCBB	 Gulfstream G550	 J.C.Bamford	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	 (28)
	 G-PWNS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 LOWI	 -	 EGLC	 (29)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N268AA	 BD.700 Global Express	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 UUEE	 -	 LFMN	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 LSZF	 -		
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
28.	 CS-DRV	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDW	 -	 LSZH	
	 G-JCBB	 Gulfstream G550	 J.C.Bamford	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	
29.	 F-GTOD	 Falcon 10	 Darta	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (1)
	 G-FLBK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LSZS	 -	 LIPO	 (1)
	 G-PWNS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 EGLC	 -	 LOWI	 (3)
	 N291EU	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Pace Aviation	 EPKK	 -	 EGNR	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 SP-NIT	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Fly Polska	 EPML	 -	 EICK	
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 PH-VZV	 Cessna F.172N	 Csavargo Andor BV				  
02.	 D-EUMH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aerotours gmbh				  
	 D-IMIA	 P-180 Avanti	 pvt				  
03.	 G-FBKD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink				  
04.	 N346T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 American King Services Inc				  
	 N8086L	 Beech B300	 Rangeflyers (to OO-SDT)	 	 	 	
05.	 LZ-KBH	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Heliswiss				  
06.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth				  
13.	 OY-NCL	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air				  
16.	 M-DEJB	 Falcon 200	 Barron Aircraft Management				  
17.	 N55001	 Maule MX7-180AC	 Kok				  
	 SE-ITA	 PA-31-310 Navajo	 Lund University School of Avn				  
	 SE-ITD	 PA-31-310 Navajo	 Lund University School of Avn				  
20.	 D-IEEN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Greenbird				  
	 N164LL	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen				  
21.	 G-NUDD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Flairjet				  
	 M-IPHS	 Gulfstream G550	 Islands Aviation				  
	 OO-HTM	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba				  
22.	 HB-JGL	 Gulfstream G200	 TAG Aviation				  
	 LX-JFP	 P-180 Avanti	 Jet Fly				  
25.	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman				  
27.	 N268AA	 BD.700 Global Express	 Bank of Utah Trustee				  
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29.	 F-GTOD	 Falcon 10	 Darta				  
	 N291EU	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Pace Aviation				  
	 SP-NIT	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Fly Polska				  


